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 Checks for Month 
 1100 Checking 
 Since June 2021 
 Begin Balance $1,689,924.03 
 Check 
 CHECK Vendor Name Date Check Amt Source Comment Balance 
Deposit  20210602UB0 6/2/2021 -$173.75 20210602UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,690,097.78 
Deposit  20210602UB3 6/2/2021 -$3,816.85 20210602UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,693,914.63 
Deposit  060221REC 6/2/2021 -$3,300.00 060221REC Camper - Jim Griffin $1,697,214.63 
Deposit  20210603UB0 6/3/2021 -$182.50 20210603UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,697,397.13 
Deposit  20210603UB1 6/3/2021 -$218.00 20210603UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,697,615.13 
Deposit  20210604UB0 6/4/2021 -$146.00 20210604UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,697,761.13 
Deposit  20210604UB1 6/4/2021 -$2,758.80 20210604UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,700,519.93 
Deposit  20210607UB0 6/7/2021 -$917.00 20210607UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,701,436.93 
Deposit  20210607UB1 6/7/2021 -$3,632.65 20210607UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,705,069.58 
Deposit  060721REC 6/7/2021 -$180.00 060721REC Camper - Brett Easton $1,705,249.58 
Deposit  20210609UB0 6/10/2021 -$1,489.40 20210609UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,706,738.98 
Deposit  20210610UB0 6/10/2021 -$196.75 20210610UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,706,935.73 
Deposit  20210610UB1 6/10/2021 -$66.50 20210610UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,707,002.23 
Deposit  20210610UB3 6/10/2021 -$6,928.75 20210610UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,713,930.98 
Deposit  061021REC 6/10/2021 -$25.00 061021REC Building Permit - Cody  $1,713,955.98 
Deposit  20210611UB0 6/11/2021 -$97.25 20210611UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,714,053.23 
Deposit  20210611UB1 6/11/2021 -$438.00 20210611UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,714,491.23 
Deposit  061421REC 6/14/2021 -$4,985.52 061421REC CITY GENERAL LEVY $1,719,476.75 
Deposit  061521REC 6/15/2021 -$75.00 061521REC Camper - Nick & Dawn  $1,719,551.75 
Deposit  20210614UB0 6/15/2021 -$168.50 20210614UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,719,720.25 
Deposit  20210614UB1 6/15/2021 -$232.00 20210614UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,719,952.25 
Deposit  20210615UB0 6/15/2021 -$68.00 20210615UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,720,020.25 
Deposit  20210615UB1 6/15/2021 -$3,038.35 20210615UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,723,058.60 
Deposit  20210617UB0 6/21/2021 -$105.50 20210617UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,723,164.10 
Deposit  20210621UB0 6/21/2021 -$522.25 20210621UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,723,686.35 
Deposit  20210621UB1 6/21/2021 -$141.50 20210621UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,723,827.85 
Deposit  062321REC 6/23/2021 -$11,896.26 062321REC ST TREAS SALES TAX $1,735,724.11 
Deposit  20210624UB3 6/24/2021 -$2,047.50 20210624UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,737,771.61 
Deposit  20210630UB0 7/1/2021 $0.00 20210630UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,737,771.61 
Deposit  062420REC 7/1/2021 -$450.00 062420REC Grant $ received for solar  $1,738,221.61 
Deposit  20210628UB3 6/28/2021 -$451.50 20210628UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,738,673.11 
Deposit  20210601UB3 7/1/2021 -$60.00 20210601UB3 UB UR Receipt Group 01  $1,738,733.11 
Deposit  063021REC 7/1/2021 -$41.68 063021REC June Interest Income $1,738,774.79 
000518E SOUTHEAST WATER USERS 6/2/2021 $3,328.80 060221PAY CONTRACTS/MEMBERSHIPS $1,735,445.99 
000519E RED RIVER COMMUNICATIONS 6/9/2021 $311.31 060921PAY Telephone and Internet $1,735,134.68 
000520E DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC 6/9/2021 $111.48 060921PAY Electricity $1,735,023.20 
000521E ND RURAL WATER SYSTEMS  6/9/2021 $255.00 060921PAY Membership Renewal $1,734,768.20 
000522E DOLLAR GENERAL 6/21/2021 $32.75 062121PAY Batteries $1,734,735.45 
000523E UNITED STATES TREASURY 6/23/2021 $2,805.12 062321PAY June Tax Payment $1,731,930.33 
000524E US POSTAL SERVICE 6/29/2021 $110.00 062921PAY Postage $1,731,820.33 
017893  SHANNON UTKE 6/2/2021 $40.00 060221PAY June Cell Phone $1,731,780.33 
017894  WYNDMERE OIL, INC 6/2/2021 $201.97 060221PAY GAS/OIL $1,731,578.36 
017895  WM CORPORATE SERVICES  6/2/2021 $4,367.00 060221PAY CONTRACT/MEMBERSHIP $1,727,211.36 
017896  PRO SWEEP, INC. 6/2/2021 $1,312.50 060221PAY SWEEP CITY STREETS $1,725,898.86 
017897  SEROCKI EXCAVATING INC 6/2/2021 $7,450.00 060221PAY SEAL CRACKS ON GILEAD $1,718,448.86 
017898  3D SPECIALTIES 6/2/2021 $6,679.80 060221PAY 2-SOLAR RADAR SPEED  $1,711,769.06 
017899  GAIL ANDERSON 6/2/2021 $179.99 060221PAY SAMSUNG 27 INCH LED  $1,711,589.07 
017900  TEAM LAB 6/2/2021 $135.00 060221PAY MOSQUIOT DUNKS - ONE  $1,711,454.07 
017901  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 6/2/2021 $62.64 060221PAY PUBLISHING/PRINTING $1,711,391.43 
017902  DIGITAL GURU 6/2/2021 $30.00 060221PAY COMPUTER UPDATE $1,711,361.43 
017903  MINN-KOTA AG 6/2/2021 $125.00 060221PAY CURTAIL - 2 1/2 GAL $1,711,236.43 
017904  POPP HARDWARE 6/2/2021 $30.22 060221PAY KEYS/HOSE/GLOVES $1,711,206.21 
017905  Anderson, Dana 6/2/2021 $664.92 PAY20210201.00 $1,710,541.29 
017906  Bell, Timothy W 6/2/2021 $664.92 PAY20210201.00 $1,709,876.37 
017907  BRANDT, NATHAN 6/2/2021 $1,385.25 PAY20210201.00 $1,708,491.12 
017908  Hetland, Timothy  L 6/2/2021 $664.92 PAY20210201.00 $1,707,826.20 
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017909  Phalen, Timothy 6/2/2021 $664.92 PAY20210201.00 $1,707,161.28 
017910  WYNDMERE AUTO 6/2/2021 $218.13 060221PAY-2 $1,706,943.15 
017911  OTTERTAIL POWER  6/2/2021 $1,626.79 060221PAY-2 City Hall $1,705,316.36 
017912  Anderson, Gail 6/11/2021 $1,143.88 PAY20210112.00 $1,704,172.48 
017913  Brandt, Riley 6/11/2021 $547.17 PAY20210112.00 $1,703,625.31 
017914  Utke, Shannon 6/11/2021 $1,636.32 PAY20210112.00 $1,701,988.99 
017915  WM CORPORATE SERVICES  6/9/2021 $554.90 060921PAY Rolloffs for spring $1,701,434.09 
017916  SWEENEY CONTROLS  6/9/2021 $490.80 060921PAY VFD ISSUE AT WATER  $1,700,943.29 
017917  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 6/9/2021 $59.80 060921PAY NEWS MONITOR  $1,700,883.49 
017918  INDIGO SIGNS 6/9/2021 $2,581.13 060921PAY MOVE TO WIFI  $1,698,302.36 
017919  ND DEPART ENVIRONMENTAL  6/9/2021 $5.00 060921PAY RENEWAL FEE FOR  $1,698,297.36 
017920  MARY LINK 6/16/2021 $0.00 061621PAY Purchase Pots & Flowers  $1,698,297.36 
017921  WM CORPORATE SERVICES  6/16/2021 $4,367.00 061621PAY May Garbage Fee $1,693,930.36 
017922  ND ONE CALL, INC 6/22/2021 $14.40 062221PAY Regular Tickets $1,693,915.96 
017923  VISA 6/22/2021 $54.78 062221PAY Office refrigerator $1,693,861.18 
017924  D EXCAVATING 6/22/2021 $2,203.50 062221PAY Repair 2 Water Leaks $1,691,657.68 
017925  TEAM LAB 6/22/2021 $400.00 062221PAY Sonar Testing $1,691,257.68 
017926  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 6/22/2021 $73.08 062221PAY Publishing/Printing $1,691,184.60 
017927  Anderson, Gail 6/25/2021 $1,149.60 PAY20210113.00 $1,690,035.00 
017928  Brandt, Riley 6/25/2021 $828.80 PAY20210113.00 $1,689,206.20 
017929  Utke, Shannon 6/25/2021 $1,694.42 PAY20210113.00 $1,687,511.78 
 Deposits $48,850.76 -$2,412.25 
 Checks -$51,263.01 

 
FILTER: (([Act Year]='2021' and [period] in (6))) and ((true)) and [Cash Act]='1100' 


